NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME

0008 Old Dutch Cocoa
0011 Perfection Cocoa
0013 Jersey Cocoa

0016 Rich Dutched Cocoa
0042 High Fat Cocoa

0129X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 4,000 Count Per
Pound

0131X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 1000 Count Per
Pound

0132X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 10,000 Count Per
Pound

0135X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 8,500 Count Per
Pound

0138X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 1,000 Count Per

COMPANY:

ISSUED BY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-151333

1-2644-129502

1-2644-151359

1-2644-155906

1-2644-129500

1-2644-725579

1-2644-725580

1-2644-725581

1-2644-725583

1-2644-725584

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536497-2024

C-536484-2024

C-536515-2024

C-536456-2024

C-536516-2024

C-536519-2024

C-536498-2024

C-536468-2024

C-536478-2024

C-536457-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY:

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME

Pound

0141X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 2,000 Count Per
Pound

0142X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 4,000 Count Per
Pound

0143X Semisweet Chocolate Maxi
Chips / 350 Count Per Pound

0146X Semisweet Chocolate
Cookie Drops / 900 Count Per
Pound

0148X Bittersweet Chocolate
Chips 63% Cacao 900 Count Per
Pound

0164X Dessert Chunks

0204 Super Cookie Chips
Semisweet Chocolate Chips

0207 Sante 72% Cacao Dark
Chocolate Made With Coconut
Sugar Baking Chips

0210 Semisweet Chocolate Chips

COMPANY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-725585

1-2644-725586

1-2644-725587

1-2644-725589

1-2644-725590

1-2644-725576

1-2644-129483

1-2644-726459

1-2644-129482

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536485-2024

C-536526-2024

C-536494-2024

C-536493-2024

C-536501-2024

C-536482-2024

C-536523-2024

C-536476-2024

C-536467-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME
0230 Choc-Au-Lait™ Gourmet
White Baking Chips

0242/0243 Akoma Fair Trade
Extra Semisweet Chocolate Chips

0248 Extra Dark (Bittersweet)
Chocolate Chips 63% Cacao

0295 Milk Chocolate Baking Chips
0504X Oro Bittersweet Chocolate

0601 Oban Unsweetened
Chocolate Wafers

3023 Cacao Rouge Red High Fat
Dutched Cocoa Powder

3186 Cocoa Nibs

3550 La Nuit Noire 55% Cacao
Semisweet Chocolate Wafers

3580 La Premiere Etoile 58%
Cacao Semisweet Chocolate
Wafers

3610 Lever Du Soleil 61% Cacao
Semisweet Chocolate Wafers

COMPANY:

ISSUED BY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-658812

1-2644-129484

1-2644-129485

1-2644-440966

1-2644-139574

1-2644-139579

1-2644-867419

1-2644-722411

1-2644-129476

1-2644-129477

1-2644-129478

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536483-2024

C-536486-2024

C-536508-2024

C-536479-2024

C-536517-2024

C-536492-2024

C-536518-2024

C-536504-2024

C-536470-2024

C-536524-2024

C-536491-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products not for human ingestion or direct
application to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME

3640 L'Etoile Du Nord 64% Cacao
Semisweet Chocolate Wafers

3720 Coucher du Soleil 72%
Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate
Wafers

4101 Minuit 100% Cacao
Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers

4550X Kokoleka Hawaiian 55%
Cacao Semisweet Chocolate

4644 L'Harmonie 64% Cacao
Semisweet Chocolate Wafers

4669 Peru 66% Cacao Bittersweet
Chocolate

4704 Complexité 70% Cacao
Bittersweet Chocolate Wafers

4705 Grenada 70% Cacao
Bittersweet Chocolate

4722 Ecuador Nacional 72%
Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate

4910 Nocturne 91% Cacao Extra
Dark Chocolate

5048X Oro Bittersweet Chocolate
Chunks

COMPANY:

ISSUED BY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-133721

1-2644-129481

1-2644-723795

1-2644-129491

1-2644-724096

1-2644-694758

1-2644-129497

1-2644-694756

1-2644-694757

1-2644-129498

1-2644-725577

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536487-2024

C-536472-2024

C-536522-2024

C-536464-2024

C-536509-2024

C-536499-2024

C-536465-2024

C-536475-2024

C-536489-2024

C-536488-2024

C-536511-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project
VERIFIED

nongmoproject.org

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME

5222FT Organic FT 55% Cacao
Bittersweet Chocolate Cookie
Drops

5242FT Organic Fair Trade 55%
Cacao Bittersweet Cookie Drops

5380FT Organique 38% Cacao
Milk Chocolate Wafers

5381 38% Cacao Milk Chocolate
Organic Rainforest Alliance
Certified™ Cacao Segregated

5381X 38% Cacao Milk Chocolate
Organic Rainforest Alliance
Certified™ Cacao Segregated

5541 54% Cacao Bittersweet
Chocolate Organic Rainforest
Alliance Certified™ Cacao
Segregated

5541X 54% Cacao Bittersweet
Chocolate Organic Rainforest
Alliance Certified™ Cacao
Segregated

5660FT Organique 66% Cacao
Bittersweet Chocolate Wafers

5800 80% Cacao Chocolate
Organic Rainforest Alliance

COMPANY:

ISSUED BY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-654636

1-2644-718184

1-2644-723299

1-2644-834982

1-2644-859502

1-2644-834983

1-2644-859503

1-2644-694755

1-2644-834984

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536514-2024

C-536458-2024

C-536507-2024

C-536512-2024

C-536466-2024

C-536490-2024

C-536500-2024

C-536513-2024

C-536481-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY:

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME

Certified™ Cacao Segregated

7101 100% Cacao Unsweetened
Chocolate Baking Bars

7380FT Organic 38% Cacao Milk
Chocolate Baking Wafers

7500 Cocoa Rouge Unsweetened
Cocoa Powder

7530 Grand Cacao Drinking
Chocolate

7542 Organic Natural High Fat
Cocoa

7646 64% Cacao Semisweet
Chocolate Baking Bars

7660FT Organic 66% Cacao
Semisweet Chocolate Baking
Wafers

7700 70% Cacao Bittersweet
Chocolate Baking Bars

7740FT Organic 74% Cacao
Bittersweet Chocolate Baking
Wafers

8138 Dairy-Free Semisweet
Chocolate Cookie Drops / 1,000
Count per Pound

COMPANY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-129470

1-2644-714887

1-2644-129499

1-2644-129503

1-2644-778225

1-2644-129471

1-2644-716300

1-2644-129472

1-2644-714888

1-2644-850021

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536471-2024

C-536521-2024

C-536462-2024

C-536502-2024

C-536520-2024

C-536505-2024

C-536469-2024

C-536496-2024

C-536473-2024

C-536506-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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NON
GMO

Project

VERIFIED
nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY:

BRAND:

PRODUCT NAME

8141 Dairy-Free Semisweet
Chocolate Cookie Drops / 2,000
Count per Pound

8142 Dairy-Free Semisweet
Chocolate Cookie Drops/ 4,000
Count per Pound

8146 Vegan Dairy-Free 46% Cacao
Chocolate Cookie Drops - 900
Count

8148 Vegan Dairy-Free 63% Cacao
Chocolate Cookie Drops - 900
Count

8407 Vegan Dairy-Free 55% Cacao
Chocolate Wafers

8448 Vegan Dairy-Free 63% Cacao
Chocolate Wafers

8580 Vivre 58% Cacao No Sugar
Added Cookie Drops / 900 Count
Per Pound

8610 Joie 61% Cacao No Sugar
Added Dark Chocolate Wafers

8720 Santé 72% Cacao Dark
Chocolate Made With Coconut
Sugar

COMPANY:

Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT ID

1-2644-850022

1-2644-850023

1-2644-848877

1-2644-848879

1-2644-848880

1-2644-848881

1-2644-710947

1-2644-710951

1-2644-713476

FoodChain ID

CERTIFICATE NO.

C-536474-2024

C-536495-2024

C-536480-2024

C-536525-2024

C-536477-2024

C-536503-2024

C-536463-2024

C-536510-2024

C-536527-2024

Guittard Chocolate Company

CERT. ISSUE DATE
(MM/DD/YYYY)

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

EXPIRATION DATE

(MM/DD/YYYY)
04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

ISSUED DATE:

SUMMARY CERTIFICATE OF NON-GMO PROJECT VERIFIED PRODUCTS

04/10/2024

(MM/DD/YYYY)

SCOPE OF VERIFICATION

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

Products for human ingestion or direct application
to the skin

A Technical Administrator has confirmed that the products above have achieved Non-GMO Project Verified status and are compliant with the Non-GMO Project Standard, which can be
downloaded at www.nongmoproject.org. Verification is subject to annual renewal and valid until expired, surrendered, suspended, or revoked. The Non-GMO Project reserves the right to
revoke this certificate at any time. Please contact the Non-GMO Project if you have any questions concerning a verification status.
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