

COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
0008 Old Dutch Cocoa	1-2644-151333	C-536497-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0011 Perfection Cocoa	1-2644-129502	C-536484-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0013 Jersey Cocoa	1-2644-151359	C-536515-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0016 Rich Dutched Cocoa	1-2644-155906	C-536456-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0042 High Fat Cocoa	1-2644-129500	C-536516-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0129X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 4,000 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725579	C-536519-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0131X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 1000 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725580	C-536498-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0132X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 10,000 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725581	C-536468-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0135X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 8,500 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725583	C-536478-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0138X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 1,000 Count Per	1-2644-725584	C-536457-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin



COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Pound					
0141X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 2,000 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725585	C-536485-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0142X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 4,000 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725586	C-536526-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0143X Semisweet Chocolate Maxi Chips / 350 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725587	C-536494-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0146X Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 900 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725589	C-536493-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0148X Bittersweet Chocolate Chips 63% Cacao 900 Count Per Pound	1-2644-725590	C-536501-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0164X Dessert Chunks	1-2644-725576	C-536482-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0204 Super Cookie Chips Semisweet Chocolate Chips	1-2644-129483	C-536523-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0207 Sante 72% Cacao Dark Chocolate Made With Coconut Sugar Baking Chips	1-2644-726459	C-536476-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0210 Semisweet Chocolate Chips	1-2644-129482	C-536467-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin



COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
0230 Choc-Au-Lait™ Gourmet White Baking Chips	1-2644-658812	C-536483-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0242/0243 Akoma Fair Trade Extra Semisweet Chocolate Chips	1-2644-129484	C-536486-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0248 Extra Dark (Bittersweet) Chocolate Chips 63% Cacao	1-2644-129485	C-536508-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0295 Milk Chocolate Baking Chips	1-2644-440966	C-536479-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0504X Oro Bittersweet Chocolate	1-2644-139574	C-536517-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
0601 Oban Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-139579	C-536492-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
3023 Cacao Rouge Red High Fat Dutched Cocoa Powder	1-2644-867419	C-536518-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products not for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
3186 Cocoa Nibs	1-2644-722411	C-536504-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
3550 La Nuit Noire 55% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-129476	C-536470-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
3580 La Premiere Etoile 58% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-129477	C-536524-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
3610 Lever Du Soleil 61% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-129478	C-536491-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin



COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
3640 L'Étoile Du Nord 64% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-133721	C-536487-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
3720 Coucher du Soleil 72% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-129481	C-536472-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4101 Minuit 100% Cacao Unsweetened Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-723795	C-536522-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4550X Kokoleka Hawaiian 55% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate	1-2644-129491	C-536464-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4644 L'Harmonie 64% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-724096	C-536509-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4669 Peru 66% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate	1-2644-694758	C-536499-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4704 Complexité 70% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-129497	C-536465-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4705 Grenada 70% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate	1-2644-694756	C-536475-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4722 Ecuador Nacional 72% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate	1-2644-694757	C-536489-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
4910 Nocturne 91% Cacao Extra Dark Chocolate	1-2644-129498	C-536488-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5048X Oro Bittersweet Chocolate Chunks	1-2644-725577	C-536511-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin



COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
5222FT Organic FT 55% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Cookie Drops	1-2644-654636	C-536514-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5242FT Organic Fair Trade 55% Cacao Bittersweet Cookie Drops	1-2644-718184	C-536458-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5380FT Organique 38% Cacao Milk Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-723299	C-536507-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5381 38% Cacao Milk Chocolate Organic Rainforest Alliance Certified™ Cacao Segregated	1-2644-834982	C-536512-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5381X 38% Cacao Milk Chocolate Organic Rainforest Alliance Certified™ Cacao Segregated	1-2644-859502	C-536466-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5541 54% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Organic Rainforest Alliance Certified™ Cacao Segregated	1-2644-834983	C-536490-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5541X 54% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Organic Rainforest Alliance Certified™ Cacao Segregated	1-2644-859503	C-536500-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5660FT Organique 66% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-694755	C-536513-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
5800 80% Cacao Chocolate Organic Rainforest Alliance	1-2644-834984	C-536481-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin



COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
Certified™ Cacao Segregated					
7101 100% Cacao Unsweetened Chocolate Baking Bars	1-2644-129470	C-536471-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7380FT Organic 38% Cacao Milk Chocolate Baking Wafers	1-2644-714887	C-536521-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7500 Cocoa Rouge Unsweetened Cocoa Powder	1-2644-129499	C-536462-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7530 Grand Cacao Drinking Chocolate	1-2644-129503	C-536502-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7542 Organic Natural High Fat Cocoa	1-2644-778225	C-536520-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7646 64% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Baking Bars	1-2644-129471	C-536505-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7660FT Organic 66% Cacao Semisweet Chocolate Baking Wafers	1-2644-716300	C-536469-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7700 70% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Baking Bars	1-2644-129472	C-536496-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
7740FT Organic 74% Cacao Bittersweet Chocolate Baking Wafers	1-2644-714888	C-536473-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8138 Dairy-Free Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 1,000 Count per Pound	1-2644-850021	C-536506-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin



COMPANY: Guittard Chocolate Company ISSUED DATE: 04/10/2024

nongmoproject.org ISSUED BY: FoodChain ID

BRAND: Guittard Chocolate Company

PRODUCT NAME	PRODUCT ID	CERTIFICATE NO.	CERT. ISSUE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	SCOPE OF VERIFICATION
8141 Dairy-Free Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops / 2,000 Count per Pound	1-2644-850022	C-536474-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8142 Dairy-Free Semisweet Chocolate Cookie Drops/ 4,000 Count per Pound	1-2644-850023	C-536495-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8146 Vegan Dairy-Free 46% Cacao Chocolate Cookie Drops - 900 Count	1-2644-848877	C-536480-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8148 Vegan Dairy-Free 63% Cacao Chocolate Cookie Drops - 900 Count	1-2644-848879	C-536525-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8407 Vegan Dairy-Free 55% Cacao Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-848880	C-536477-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8448 Vegan Dairy-Free 63% Cacao Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-848881	C-536503-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8580 Vivre 58% Cacao No Sugar Added Cookie Drops / 900 Count Per Pound	1-2644-710947	C-536463-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8610 Joie 61% Cacao No Sugar Added Dark Chocolate Wafers	1-2644-710951	C-536510-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin
8720 Santé 72% Cacao Dark Chocolate Made With Coconut Sugar	1-2644-713476	C-536527-2024	04/08/2024	04/10/2025	Products for human ingestion or direct application to the skin